2018 Essential Student Learning Items & Subject Charges
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2018 Essential Student Learning Items

Year 7 General Essentials -

Diary

Lock

Swimming Program
Swimming & Athletics
Iron Form Day
Elevate Educate

Year 8 General Essentials -

Diary
Swimming & Athletics
Elevate Educate

Year 9 General Essentials -

Diary
Swimming & Athletics
Elevate Educate

Year 10 General Essentials -

Diary

Course Selection Handbook
Athletic & Swimming Sports
Elevate Educate

Transition Speaker (10-11 VCAL)

Year 11 VCE General Essentials -

Diary

Study Skills

Orientation Day

EQY Transition

Student Wellbeing Sessions
Midyear Activities

$155

$51

$51

$82

$85
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Year 11 VCAL General Essentials - $85
e Diary
e QOrientation Day
e Student Wellbeing Sessions
e EQY Transition (Brimbank park)
e Workbook Planner (printed)
e Numeracy Workbook (printed)
e A3 Display Book

Year 12 VCE General Essentials - $80
e Diary
e RMIT Excursion
e (Celebration Day
e  Study Skills
e Midyear Motivational Speakers and Lunch

Year 12 VCAL General Essentials - $80
e Diary
e  Workbook Planner
e A3 Display Book
e (Celebration Day
e Educational Speakers
e Midyear Motivational Speakers and Lunch
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Year 8

2018 Subject Charges

Arts

Tech Studies

Food

IT Esmart Digital Licence
LOTE Incursion

Arts

Tech Studies
Food

Health

LOTE Incursion

$40
$40
$60
S16
s7

SUB TOTAL $163

$40
$40
$60
$10
s7

SUB TOTAL $157

Studio Arts

Dance

Theatre Studies

Media

Music

Visual Communications
Textiles

Food Snacking for Teens
Food the Backhouse
Materials & Tech
Robotics

Health

Challenge Day

Electives- per semester
$40
$30
S30
$30
S30
$40
$40
S80
$80
$40
$35
$10
$175
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Year 10

Electives- per semester

Textiles

Food - Food for Life

Food - World of Food
Materials & Technology- Wood
Robotics

Studio Arts

Media

Music

Visual Communications
Dance

Theatre Studies

Ball & Racquet Sports
Fitness

Human Body

VET Sport & Rec

Outdoor Ed

Introduction to Literature
Transition English
Business Management
Economics

Geography

History - 20th Century World Wars
History

Legal Studies

Philosophy

Biology

Chemistry

Physics

Psychology

$45
$100
$100
S50
S50
S50
S35
S35
$50
$25
$30
$45
$10
$10
$35
$180
S10
$10
$10
S10
$10
$10
S10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
$10
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Year 11 & 12

Accounting

Biology

Business Management
Chemistry

English

Further Maths

General Maths Advanced 1&2
General Maths Standard
Health & Human Development
History: Revolutions

Legal Studies

Maths methods (CAS)
Materials & Technology- Foods
Media

Music

Physical Education

Physics

Product Design & Technology
Psychology

Special Maths

Studio Arts

Systems Engineering

VCE Outdoor Ed

Visual Communication

Units 1&2

$25
$25
$25
$25
$20
$0
$40
$25
$25
$0
$25
$25
$180
$70
$70
$25
$25
$90
$25
$0
$125
$100
S350
$80

Units 3&4

$25
$25
$25
$25
$45
$25
S0
S0
$25
$12.50
$25
$25
$165
$95
$70
$55
$25
$100
S0
$25
$155
$100
$340
$155

Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Year 12

Edrolo Year 12
Booklet & Edrolo Yr 11
Edrolo Year 11

Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Includes Edrolo Year 12

Includes Edrolo Year 12

Edrolo & Ex. Research

Edrolo

Edrolo Year 12
Edrolo Year 12

Edrolo Year 12

Edrolo Year 12
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VET Subjects

e  Certificate lll in Acting (Screen) $350
e Certificate Illl in Air conditioning & Refrigeration $250
e Certificate Il in Applied Fashion & Design $220
e Certificate Il in Automotive Vocational Preparation* $290
e Certificate Il in Beauty Services $215
e  Certificate Il in Building & Construction $220
e Certificate Il or Il in Business Administration* $155
e Certificate lll in Community Services* $155
e Certificate Il in Dance $250
e Certificate Il Electro technology Studies* $280
o Certificate Il in Engineering Studies $250
e Certificate Il in Furniture Making $200
e  Certificate Il in Furnishing - Picture Framing $150
e Certificate Ill in Health Services Assistance Yr1* $155
e Certificate lll in Allied Health Year 2 VU $220
e Certificate Il Horticulture $250
e Certificate lll in Information Digital Media & Technology* $155
e Certificate Il in Integrated Technologies Cabling $250
e Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations / Hospitality $350
e Certificate lll in Laboratory Skills $150
e Certificate Il in Make-Up $215
e  Certificate Ill Music Industry - Music Performance* $150
e  Certificate Ill Music - Sound Production $150
e Certificate Il in Plumbing $220
e Certificate lll in Retail Baking $220
e Certificate Il in Salon Assistant $200
e Certificate Ill in Screen Media $220
e Certificate Il in Signage & Graphics $220
e Certificate Il in Small Business Management $180
e Certificate Il in Sport & Recreation* $155
e Certificate lll in Sport & Recreation — Soccer $250

* Courses run at Copperfield College
See the student handbook for any uniform costs that may apply
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