# **2018** Essential Student Learning Items & Subject Charges

## Contents

Year 7 General Essentials	2
Year 8 General Essentials -	2
Year 9 General Essentials -	2
Year 10 General Essentials -	2
Year 11 VCE General Essentials -	2
Year 11 VCAL General Essentials -	3
Year 12 VCE General Essentials -	3
Year 12 VCAL General Essentials -	3
Year 7 Subject Charges	4
Year 8 Subject Charges	4
Year 9 Subject Charges	4
Year 10 Subject Charges	5
Year 11 & 12 Subject Charges	6
VET Subject Charges	7

# 2018 Essential Student Learning Items

\$155

<ul> <li>Diary</li> <li>Lock</li> <li>Swimming Program</li> <li>Swimming &amp; Athletics</li> <li>Iron Form Day</li> <li>Elevate Educate</li> </ul>	
Year 8 General Essentials -  Diary Swimming & Athletics Elevate Educate	\$51
<ul> <li>Year 9 General Essentials -</li> <li>Diary</li> <li>Swimming &amp; Athletics</li> <li>Elevate Educate</li> </ul>	\$51
<ul> <li>Year 10 General Essentials -</li> <li>Diary</li> <li>Course Selection Handbook</li> <li>Athletic &amp; Swimming Sports</li> <li>Elevate Educate</li> <li>Transition Speaker (10-11 VCAL)</li> </ul>	\$82
<ul> <li>Year 11 VCE General Essentials -</li> <li>Diary</li> <li>Study Skills</li> <li>Orientation Day</li> <li>EOY Transition</li> <li>Student Wellbeing Sessions</li> <li>Midyear Activities</li> </ul>	\$85

Year 7 General Essentials -

Year 11	L VCAL General Essentials -	\$85
•	Diary	
•	Orientation Day	
•	Student Wellbeing Sessions	
•	EOY Transition (Brimbank park)	

- Workbook Planner (printed)
- Numeracy Workbook (printed)
- A3 Display Book

#### Year 12 VCE General Essentials - \$80

- Diary
- RMIT Excursion
- Celebration Day
- Study Skills
- Midyear Motivational Speakers and Lunch

#### Year 12 VCAL General Essentials - \$80

- Diary
- Workbook Planner
- A3 Display Book
- Celebration Day
- Educational Speakers
- Midyear Motivational Speakers and Lunch

# 2018 Subject Charges

#### Year 7

•	Arts		\$40
•	Tech Studies		\$40
•	Food		\$60
•	IT Esmart Digital Licence	ce	\$16
•	LOTE Incursion		\$7
		SUB TOTAL	\$163

#### Year 8

•	Arts		\$40
•	Tech Studies		\$40
•	Food		\$60
•	Health		\$10
•	LOTE Incursion		\$7
		<b>SUB TOTAL</b>	\$157

### Year 9 Electives- per semester

•	Studio Arts	\$40
•	Dance	\$30
•	Theatre Studies	\$30
•	Media	\$30
•	Music	\$30
•	Visual Communications	\$40
•	Textiles	\$40
•	Food Snacking for Teens	\$80
•	Food the Backhouse	\$80
•	Materials & Tech	\$40
•	Robotics	\$35
•	Health	\$10
•	Challenge Day	\$175

#### Year 10

### Electives- per semester

•	Textiles	\$45	
•	Food - Food for Life	\$100	
•	Food - World of Food	\$100	
•	Materials & Technology- Wood	\$50	
•	Robotics	\$50	
•	Studio Arts	\$50	
•	Media	\$35	
		•	
•	Music	\$35	
•	Visual Communications	\$50	
•	Dance	\$25	
•	Theatre Studies	\$30	
•	Ball & Racquet Sports	\$45	
•	Fitness	\$10	
•	Human Body	\$10	
•	VET Sport & Rec	\$35	
•	Outdoor Ed	\$180	
•	Introduction to Literature	\$10	
•	Transition English	\$10	
•	Business Management	\$10	
•	Economics	\$10	
•	Geography	\$10	
•	History - 20th Century World Wars	\$10	
•	History	\$10	(Two Semesters Compulsory)
•	Legal Studies	\$10	
•	Philosophy	\$10	
•	Biology	\$10	
•	Chemistry	\$10	
•	Physics	\$10	
•	Psychology	\$10	

Year 11 & 12	Units 1&2	Units 3&4	
<ul> <li>Accounting</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
<ul> <li>Biology</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
<ul> <li>Business Management</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
<ul> <li>Chemistry</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
<ul> <li>English</li> </ul>	\$20	\$45	Edrolo Year 12
<ul> <li>Further Maths</li> </ul>	\$0	\$25	Edrolo Year 12
• General Maths Advanced 1&2	\$40	\$0	Booklet & Edrolo Yr 11
General Maths Standard	\$25	\$0	Edrolo Year 11
Health & Human Development	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
History: Revolutions	\$0	\$12.50	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
<ul> <li>Legal Studies</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
<ul> <li>Maths methods (CAS)</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo Years 11 & 12
Materials & Technology- Foods	\$180	\$165	Includes Edrolo Year 12
• Media	\$70	\$95	Includes Edrolo Year 12
<ul> <li>Music</li> </ul>	\$70	\$70	
<ul> <li>Physical Education</li> </ul>	\$25	\$55	Edrolo & Ex. Research
<ul> <li>Physics</li> </ul>	\$25	\$25	Edrolo
<ul> <li>Product Design &amp; Technology</li> </ul>	\$90	\$100	
<ul> <li>Psychology</li> </ul>	\$25	\$0	Edrolo Year 12
<ul> <li>Special Maths</li> </ul>	\$0	\$25	Edrolo Year 12
• Studio Arts	\$125	\$155	Edrolo Year 12
Systems Engineering	\$100	\$100	
VCE Outdoor Ed	\$350	\$340	
Visual Communication	\$80	\$155	Edrolo Year 12

### **VET Subjects**

•	Certificate III in Acting (Screen)	\$350
•	Certificate III in Air conditioning & Refrigeration	\$250
•	Certificate II in Applied Fashion & Design	\$220
•	Certificate II in Automotive Vocational Preparation*	\$290
•	Certificate III in Beauty Services	\$215
•	Certificate II in Building & Construction	\$220
•	Certificate II or III in Business Administration*	\$155
•	Certificate III in Community Services*	\$155
•	Certificate II in Dance	\$250
•	Certificate II Electro technology Studies*	\$280
•	Certificate II in Engineering Studies	\$250
•	Certificate II in Furniture Making	\$200
•	Certificate II in Furnishing - Picture Framing	\$150
•	Certificate III in Health Services Assistance Yr1*	\$155
•	Certificate III in Allied Health Year 2 VU	\$220
•	Certificate II Horticulture	\$250
•	Certificate III in Information Digital Media & Technology*	\$155
•	Certificate II in Integrated Technologies Cabling	\$250
•	Certificate II in Kitchen Operations / Hospitality	\$350
•	Certificate III in Laboratory Skills	\$150
•	Certificate II in Make-Up	\$215
•	Certificate III Music Industry - Music Performance*	\$150
•	Certificate III Music - Sound Production	\$150
•	Certificate II in Plumbing	\$220
•	Certificate III in Retail Baking	\$220
•	Certificate II in Salon Assistant	\$200
•	Certificate III in Screen Media	\$220
•	Certificate II in Signage & Graphics	\$220
•	Certificate II in Small Business Management	\$180
•	Certificate III in Sport & Recreation*	\$155
•	Certificate III in Sport & Recreation – Soccer	\$250

<sup>\*</sup> Courses run at Copperfield College See the student handbook for any uniform costs that may apply